Lowe reviewed the Board’s financial information for the month ending May 31, 2013 and 
PSI examination information. 

Office of Investigations and Enforcement (OIE): 

Todd Bond 
OIE Status Report – Mr. Bond reported that since January 1, 2013, 62 cases were received with 
51 active investigations. One hundred and two (102) cases closed to date.   

Christa Bell      
Ms. Bell advised the Board, for information purposes, that citations will be issued under Case 
Resolution Guidelines.  Cases resolved by citation will continue to be reported to the Board in 
the IRC report.